

| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Valley Corporation P. O. Box 589 Valley, NE 68064 | | TAB Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117 | | Echo Valley Construction 2982 Harbor Henry Lane Fort Calhoun, NE 68023 | | L. G. Roloff Construction Co. 10204 S 152nd Street Omaha, NE 68138 | |
|----------|---|----------|------|---|------------|---|------------|--|------------|--|------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH | 95 | LF | 19.49 | 1,851.55 | 7.60 | 722.00 | 6.00 | 570.00 | 4.25 | 403.75 |
| 2 | CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65) | 9,957 | SY | 56.38 | 561,375.66 | 52.50 | 522,742.50 | 55.35 | 551,119.95 | 58.20 | 579,497.40 |
| 3 | CONSTRUCT 6-INCH PCC MEDIAN SURFACING | 642 | SF | 9.73 | 6,246.66 | 9.80 | 6,291.60 | 58.00 | 37,236.00 | 10.25 | 6,580.50 |
| 4 | TIE BARS | 24 | EA | 8.22 | 197.28 | 10.45 | 250.80 | 10.00 | 240.00 | 9.50 | 228.00 |
| 5 | SUBGRADE PREPARATION | 3,343 | CY | 3.94 | 13,171.42 | 10.80 | 36,104.40 | 7.15 | 23,902.45 | 5.20 | 17,383.60 |
| 6 | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE | 19 | EA | 663.93 | 12,614.67 | 322.70 | 6,131.30 | 200.00 | 3,800.00 | 269.00 | 5,111.00 |
| 7 | CONSTRUCT 18" CMP | 80 | LF | 66.57 | 5,325.60 | 81.85 | 6,548.00 | 75.00 | 6,000.00 | 77.50 | 6,200.00 |
| 8 | CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III | 1,477 | LF | 61.04 | 90,156.08 | 67.45 | 99,623.65 | 57.00 | 84,189.00 | 62.25 | 91,943.25 |
| 9 | CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III | 335 | LF | 86.91 | 29,114.85 | 84.60 | 28,341.00 | 78.00 | 26,130.00 | 85.75 | 28,726.25 |
| 10 | CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 277 | LF | 159.90 | 44,292.30 | 144.50 | 40,026.50 | 148.00 | 40,996.00 | 157.00 | 43,489.00 |
| 11 | CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 131 | LF | 276.87 | 36,269.97 | 268.80 | 35,212.80 | 240.00 | 31,440.00 | 330.00 | 43,230.00 |
| 12 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I | 12 | EA | 4,930.20 | 59,162.40 | 4,759.70 | 57,116.40 | 5,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 5,700.00 | 68,400.00 |
| 13 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III | 6 | EA | 5,302.96 | 31,817.76 | 5,551.80 | 33,310.80 | 5,200.00 | 31,200.00 | 5,700.00 | 34,200.00 |
| 14 | CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(7) | 41 | VF | 1,150.44 | 47,168.04 | 1,162.20 | 47,650.20 | 1,000.00 | 41,000.00 | 960.00 | 39,360.00 |
| 15 | CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(2) | 16 | VF | 1,464.44 | 23,431.04 | 1,360.20 | 21,763.20 | 1,115.00 | 17,840.00 | 1,160.00 | 18,560.00 |
| 16 | CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION | 1 | EA | 2,783.63 | 2,783.63 | 6,515.70 | 6,515.70 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 17 | CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION | 2 | EA | 3,897.81 | 7,795.62 | 7,257.60 | 14,515.20 | 6,800.00 | 13,600.00 | 6,500.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 18 | CONSTRUCT 48" PIPE PLUG | 1 | EA | 1,070.14 | 1,070.14 | 1,569.40 | 1,569.40 | 650.00 | 650.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 19 | CONSTRUCT 24" CONCRETE COLLAR | 1 | EA | 884.97 | 884.97 | 724.00 | 724.00 | 850.00 | 850.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|-------|----|--------|------------|----------|-----------------------|--------|-----------------------|--------|-----------------------|
| 20 | REMOVE 24" CMP | 23 | LF | 50.12 | 1,152.76 | 53.75 | 1,236.25 | 40.00 | 920.00 | 23.67 | 544.41 |
| 21 | INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS | 15 | EA | 139.44 | 2,091.60 | 129.40 | 1,941.00 | 130.00 | 1,950.00 | 160.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 22 | INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL | 4 | EA | 519.76 | 2,079.04 | 458.90 | 1,835.60 | 525.00 | 2,100.00 | 485.00 | 1,940.00 |
| 23 | REMOVE SURCHARGE | 1,810 | SY | 3.07 | 5,556.70 | 7.45 | 13,484.50 | 6.00 | 10,860.00 | 7.50 | 13,575.00 |
| 24 | INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN | 12 | EA | 184.76 | 2,217.12 | 299.80 | 3,597.60 | 190.00 | 2,280.00 | 272.00 | 3,264.00 |
| 25 | INSTALL SIGN POST | 6 | EA | 208.60 | 1,251.60 | 299.80 | 1,798.80 | 215.00 | 1,290.00 | 272.00 | 1,632.00 |
| 26 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT SYMBOL, TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE, GROOVED | 1 | EA | 715.21 | 715.21 | 599.50 | 599.50 | 735.00 | 735.00 | 545.00 | 545.00 |
| 27 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT SYMBOL, TYPE "ONLY", WHITE, GROOVED | 1 | EA | 715.21 | 715.21 | 599.50 | 599.50 | 735.00 | 735.00 | 545.00 | 545.00 |
| 28 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED | 100 | LF | 2.38 | 238.00 | 18.00 | 1,800.00 | 2.50 | 250.00 | 16.30 | 1,630.00 |
| 29 | CONSTRUCT GRAVITY BLOCK RETAINING WALL | 2,283 | SF | 95.84 | 218,802.72 | 90.14 | 205,789.62 | 98.00 | 223,734.00 | 88.00 | 200,904.00 |
| 30 | EARTHWORK FOR RETAINING WALL | 2,117 | CY | 5.97 | 12,638.49 | 12.15 | 25,721.55 | 6.00 | 12,702.00 | 7.00 | 14,819.00 |
| 31 | JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER | 3,915 | LF | 1.13 | 4,423.95 | 1.10 | 4,306.50 | 1.05 | 4,110.75 | 0.95 | 3,719.25 |
| 32 | CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE | 267 | LF | 83.44 | 22,278.48 | 83.95 | 22,414.65 | 85.00 | 22,695.00 | 61.65 | 16,460.55 |
| 33 | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING | 2,283 | SF | 4.47 | 10,205.01 | 4.50 | 10,273.50 | 4.50 | 10,273.50 | 4.10 | 9,360.30 |
| 34 | INSTALL SEEDING - NRD MIX | 350 | SY | 2.38 | 833.00 | 2.40 | 840.00 | 3.70 | 1,295.00 | 2.20 | 770.00 |
| 35 | INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING | 350 | SY | 2.38 | 833.00 | 2.40 | 840.00 | 2.60 | 910.00 | 2.20 | 770.00 |
| 36 | INSTALL SILT FENCE | 200 | LF | 3.46 | 692.00 | 3.50 | 700.00 | 4.60 | 920.00 | 3.25 | 650.00 |
| 37 | CONSTRUCT BURIED LUG HEADER | 2 | EA | 373.21 | 746.42 | 1,458.40 | 2,916.80 | 650.00 | 1,300.00 | 740.00 | 1,480.00 |
| 38 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER | 50 | LF | 10.30 | 515.00 | 17.55 | 877.50 | 26.00 | 1,300.00 | 18.50 | 925.00 |
| 39 | CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS | 9 | EA | 173.88 | 1,564.92 | 140.80 | 1,267.20 | 200.00 | 1,800.00 | 300.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 40 | CONSTRUCT 24" CMP | 11 | LF | 75.22 | 827.42 | 123.70 | 1,360.70 | 230.00 | 2,530.00 | 136.00 | 1,496.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-40, INCLUSIVE) | | | | | | | \$1,265,107.29 | | \$1,269,360.22 | | \$1,281,042.26 |

| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | MBC Construction, LLC 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134 | | RPL Utility, LLC 601 Front Street Neola, IA 51559 | | Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117 | | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|---|----------|------|--|------------|---|------------|--|------------|------------|--------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | | |
| 1 | SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH | 95 | LF | 3.50 | 332.50 | 4.40 | 418.00 | 13.00 | 1,235.00 | | |
| 2 | CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65) | 9,957 | SY | 61.00 | 607,377.00 | 57.18 | 569,341.26 | 52.00 | 517,764.00 | | |
| 3 | CONSTRUCT 6-INCH PCC MEDIAN SURFACING | 642 | SF | 6.50 | 4,173.00 | 15.01 | 9,636.42 | 20.00 | 12,840.00 | | |
| 4 | TIE BARS | 24 | EA | 7.50 | 180.00 | 20.88 | 501.12 | 38.00 | 912.00 | | |
| 5 | SUBGRADE PREPARATION | 3,343 | CY | 4.00 | 13,372.00 | 5.28 | 17,651.04 | 14.90 | 49,810.70 | | |
| 6 | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE | 19 | EA | 300.00 | 5,700.00 | 421.51 | 8,008.69 | 335.00 | 6,365.00 | | |
| 7 | CONSTRUCT 18" CMP | 80 | LF | 69.41 | 5,552.80 | 70.40 | 5,632.00 | 164.00 | 13,120.00 | | |
| 8 | CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III | 1,477 | LF | 65.94 | 97,393.38 | 71.50 | 105,605.50 | 88.00 | 129,976.00 | | |
| 9 | CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III | 335 | LF | 86.52 | 28,984.20 | 96.80 | 32,428.00 | 120.00 | 40,200.00 | | |
| 10 | CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 277 | LF | 141.85 | 39,292.45 | 162.80 | 45,095.60 | 199.00 | 55,123.00 | | |
| 11 | CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350 | 131 | LF | 307.76 | 40,316.56 | 462.00 | 60,522.00 | 325.00 | 42,575.00 | | |
| 12 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I | 12 | EA | 5,200.00 | 62,400.00 | 5,484.25 | 65,811.00 | 4,750.00 | 57,000.00 | | |
| 13 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III | 6 | EA | 5,200.00 | 31,200.00 | 5,924.25 | 35,545.50 | 5,500.00 | 33,000.00 | | |
| 14 | CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(7) | 41 | VF | 981.75 | 40,251.75 | 1,210.00 | 49,610.00 | 1,500.00 | 61,500.00 | | |
| 15 | CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(2) | 16 | VF | 1,283.10 | 20,529.60 | 1,512.50 | 24,200.00 | 1,895.00 | 30,320.00 | | |
| 16 | CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION | 1 | EA | 4,368.00 | 4,368.00 | 4,840.00 | 4,840.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | | |
| 17 | CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION | 2 | EA | 5,580.75 | 11,161.50 | 6,545.00 | 13,090.00 | 4,800.00 | 9,600.00 | | |
| 18 | CONSTRUCT 48" PIPE PLUG | 1 | EA | 882.00 | 882.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 1,380.00 | 1,380.00 | | |
| 19 | CONSTRUCT 24" CONCRETE COLLAR | 1 | EA | 1,247.40 | 1,247.40 | 742.50 | 742.50 | 940.00 | 940.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|-------|----|----------|-----------------------|--------|-----------------------|--------|-----------------------|--|--|
| 20 | REMOVE 24" CMP | 23 | LF | 46.20 | 1,062.60 | 38.50 | 885.50 | 104.00 | 2,392.00 | | |
| 21 | INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS | 15 | EA | 178.50 | 2,677.50 | 173.80 | 2,607.00 | 265.00 | 3,975.00 | | |
| 22 | INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL | 4 | EA | 450.00 | 1,800.00 | 634.23 | 2,536.92 | 425.00 | 1,700.00 | | |
| 23 | REMOVE SURCHARGE | 1,810 | SY | 5.25 | 9,502.50 | 8.53 | 15,439.30 | 7.00 | 12,670.00 | | |
| 24 | INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN | 12 | EA | 892.50 | 10,710.00 | 165.00 | 1,980.00 | 164.00 | 1,968.00 | | |
| 25 | INSTALL SIGN POST | 6 | EA | 420.00 | 2,520.00 | 220.00 | 1,320.00 | 185.00 | 1,110.00 | | |
| 26 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT SYMBOL, TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE, GROOVED | 1 | EA | 1,365.00 | 1,365.00 | 385.00 | 385.00 | 640.00 | 640.00 | | |
| 27 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT SYMBOL, TYPE "ONLY", WHITE, GROOVED | 1 | EA | 840.00 | 840.00 | 385.00 | 385.00 | 640.00 | 640.00 | | |
| 28 | INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED | 100 | LF | 3.68 | 368.00 | 6.60 | 660.00 | 2.15 | 215.00 | | |
| 29 | CONSTRUCT GRAVITY BLOCK RETAINING WALL | 2,283 | SF | 84.40 | 192,685.20 | 88.42 | 201,862.86 | 86.00 | 196,338.00 | | |
| 30 | EARTHWORK FOR RETAINING WALL | 2,117 | CY | 4.20 | 8,891.40 | 7.82 | 16,554.94 | 7.00 | 14,819.00 | | |
| 31 | JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER | 3,915 | LF | 0.72 | 2,818.80 | 1.10 | 4,306.50 | 1.10 | 4,306.50 | | |
| 32 | CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE | 267 | LF | 89.25 | 23,829.75 | 60.50 | 16,153.50 | 55.50 | 14,818.50 | | |
| 33 | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING | 2,283 | SF | 3.94 | 8,995.02 | 4.13 | 9,428.79 | 4.00 | 9,132.00 | | |
| 34 | INSTALL SEEDING - NRD MIX | 350 | SY | 2.10 | 735.00 | 2.20 | 770.00 | 5.30 | 1,855.00 | | |
| 35 | INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING | 350 | SY | 2.10 | 735.00 | 2.20 | 770.00 | 5.30 | 1,855.00 | | |
| 36 | INSTALL SILT FENCE | 200 | LF | 2.73 | 546.00 | 3.19 | 638.00 | 5.40 | 1,080.00 | | |
| 37 | CONSTRUCT BURIED LUG HEADER | 2 | EA | 525.00 | 1,050.00 | 910.64 | 1,821.28 | 740.00 | 1,480.00 | | |
| 38 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER | 50 | LF | 8.50 | 425.00 | 20.59 | 1,029.50 | 32.00 | 1,600.00 | | |
| 39 | CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS | 9 | EA | 140.00 | 1,260.00 | 165.00 | 1,485.00 | 175.00 | 1,575.00 | | |
| 40 | CONSTRUCT 24" CMP | 11 | LF | 181.27 | 1,993.97 | 126.50 | 1,391.50 | 175.00 | 1,925.00 | | |
| TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-40, INCLUSIVE) | | | | | \$1,289,524.88 | | \$1,333,289.22 | | \$1,343,554.70 | | |